Contract No.: 8595
Contract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Madison Public Market
Joe Daniels Construction Co., inc.

$15,741,760.00

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company

for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

I agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

O

Project Engineer/Manager

Construction Engineer
Construction Office File

Msut Comply With BVC - See Page 5

% $ Value of Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work y
Val . Total
‘ alue | Contract | g | wge | sBE | BVC Compliant | PreQ Approved
. Construction
Asmara Cleaning Cleaning 0.06 |s10,000 | [ I | [OYCINLCINA ] ]
Cattell Site Concrete 2.351$370,442{ 1 |0 | O | OYDONDONA O O
Howard Grote Floor Coatings 0.99 1s156,385| ] | [0 | [0 | OYOINLCINA J O
Cornerstone Masonry |Masonry 1.63 [s256,0000 1 | [0 | O |OYONLCINA 1 0
MKE Steel Erectors [Steel Install 1.0318162,687| ] ([ 1 | OYDONLCINA O O
Maly Roofing Roofing 0.44 |s68,923 | [ | O | OYDONLCINA O ]
Zander Solutions Waterproofing 0.164%24,585 [ [] {7 |0 |OYOONLCINA O O
Frantl Industries |Acoustic Ins 0.25 (s40,000 | [ |0 | O |OYONLCINA O 1
Muza Sheet Metal Metal Panel 0.261s40,200 | ] |0 | O |[OQYDONDONA N O
, ) Stl Studs,Drywall
Rivera Construction EI1FS. Paint 2.99 sa71,000| ] (O | X [ OYLCINLCINA O O
Garage Door Express |Overhead Doors 0.65)s102,946| (] |1 | & | [OYCINLCINA N |
Lake City Glass Storefront & Glass| 5.43$855,460| ] |0 | O | OYDQINLCINA N O
Central Ceilings ACT Ceilings 0.094s14,000 [[] | O | O |CYONLCINA O O
Page 1 Total | Total$2, 563, 63p
Date Submitted: signed:__See Page 2
FOR CITY USE ONLY
Approved ] Disapproved ] Approved in Part
72.62 % of contract is subcontracted
Page 2

Date: Signed: See g

James M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer
Distribution: ~ Contractor

Page 1




CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Contract No.: 8595
Contract Name: Madison Public Market
Contractor: Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.

Contract Value: $15,741,760.00

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company
for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

” § Value of Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work ; aueo
Value | Contract | wge | wee | see | BVC Compliant | PreQ Aomoved
Maly Ceramic Tile |Flooring 0.75 118,068 ] |0 | OO | OYINLINA ] 1
Singer Cooler/Freezer 1.011s1s8,759) [ |0 | O { OYDONLCINA | 1
TKE/Braun Elevator |Elevator 0.88 138,500 ] |0 | O | OYONLINA | ]
HJ Pertzborn Fire Protection 1.145179,234| 1 1O | O DO YOONCINA | ]
Hooper Corp. Plumbing 8.24%1,297,200 (1 |0 | O |OYONDONA O O
Sure-Fire HVAC 2p.23s3,184,860| 0] | O |0 |OYONDONA | O Ol
Forward Electric Elec/LV/Solar 15.56%R2,450,000 ] |0 | O | OYDONLCINA O O
RG Huston Site Work/Utilitiegd4.74 |$746,000{ [ |0 | O [ QYLCINLCINA O O
Midwest Drilled : .
Foundations Helical Piers 0.16 |$24,970 | [] |0 | O | OYOINCINA [ 1
Amerifence Fences & Gates 1.06 |s166,759| [ | O O | OYONLCINA | ]
Olson Toon Landscaping 1.29 1s202,002| [0 | | O | OYONCNA U O
Wolf Paving Asphalt/Markings 0.97 |s152,202 OO0 |0 [{OvyONONA (] Ol
Dirty Ducts Exst Bldg Clean 025 1$32,995 |11 |0 10 |OYONDONA [ O
Page 2 Total || Totaks, 859, 443
Date Submitted: October 27, 2023 Signed: /[ ,:>
Samuel J. Daniels - P ent—
FOR CITY USE ONLY
] Approved ] Disapproved [] Approved in Part
72.62 % of contract is subcontracted

Date: Signed:

James M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer

Distribution: Contractor
Project Engineer/Manager
Construction Engineer
Construction Office File

Page 2



enamb
Text Box
0.97

0.25


Joe Daniels Construction Co.,

Name

AmeriFence Corp of Wisconsin
Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.
Central Ceiling Systems, Inc.
Corner Stone Construction
Dirty Ducts Cleaning

Forward Electric, Inc.
Frantl Industries Inc.
Hooper Corporation

Howard Grote & Sons Inc

R. G. Huston Co., Inc.

Lake City Glass, Inc.

Maly Ceramic Tile Co., Inc.
Maly Roofing Co., Inc.
Midwest Drilled Foundations
Muza Sheet Metal Co.,LLC
Olson Toon Landscaping, Inc.
H.J. Pertzborn Plumbing
Rivera Constr. & Services LLC
Sure-Fire, Inc.

TK Elevator Corp.

Wolf Paving & Excavating

Inc

Address
1

12330 Cary Circle

2401 Vondron Road

P. O. Box 47

P.O. Box 997

3025 Perry Street

6909 Raywood Road

W227 N6330 Sussex Road
Box 88866

4900 Ivywood Trail
2561 Coffeytown Road
3501 E. Washington Ave.
5353 Maly Road, Suite A
4202 Robertson Road

& Engineering, Inc.
2676 S. Oakwood Rd
3570 pPioneer Road

802 John Nolen Drive

PO Box 191
PO Box 3796

of Madison, Inc.

Vendor Report

City
LaVista
Madison
Deerfield
Janesville
Madison
Madison
Sussex
Milwaukee
McFarland
Cottage Grove
Madison
Sun Prairie
Madison
Waukesha
Oshkosh
Verona
Madison
Sun Prairie
Horicon
Carol Stream

Hartland

10-27
State ZIP
NE 68128
WI 53718
WI 53531
WI 53547
WI 53713
WI 53713
WI 53089
WI 53288-0866
WI 53558
WI 53527
WI 53704
WI 53590
WI 53714
WI 53186-5937
WI 54904
WI 53593
WI 53713
WI 53590
WI 53032
IL 60132
WI 53029

-23 Page 3

Telephone

608-509-5857
(608)222-3180
(608)764-5445
(608)758-4005
(608)204-3828
(608)221-1945
(262)246-3866
(608)249-0451
(608)838-6756
(608)255-9223
(608)244-5681
(608)837-6927
(608)249-7663
(262)436-0392
(920)235-4960
(608)827-9401
(608)256-3900

608-515-2604
(920)485-4883
(608)221-4400

(608)249-7931


enamb
Text Box
3


Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc Vendor Report

10-27-23 page 4
Address
Name 1 City State ZIP Telephone
Zander Solutions, LLC 421 S. Nine Mound Road Verona WI 53593 (608)833-6620
MKE Iron Erectors, Inc. 1725 Dolphin Drive, Suite E, Waukesha, W1 53186 262/703-5080
Garage Door Express, LLC PO Box 366 Lone Rock, WI 608/604-4581
Asmara Cleaning, Inc. 1706 Northport Drive, #2, Madison, W1 53704 608/888-3724

Singer/Ashland 1324 Brass Mill Road, Belcamp, MD 21017 410/273-1856


enamb
Text Box
4


2023 BVC Rates - PW NA

Page 5

Single trade minimum $74,000
Multi-trade minimum $360,500

DFI Prequal BVC Type of Work From
CONTRACTOR Amount % Current | Paperwork | Compliance Subcontractor List Trades Shown on BVC BVC
Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc. $15,741,760.00 Yes Yes Yes General Carpenter Carpenter apprentice on file
Amara Cleaning, LLC $10,000.00 0.06% Yes NA Yes Construction Cleaning form not required < single trade $ minimum
Amerifence Corporation of Wisconsin $166,759.00 1.06% Yes Needed Needed Fences & gates
Central Ceilings Systems, Inc. $14,000.00 0.09% Yes NA Yes ACT ceilings form not required <single trade $ minimum
Corner Stone Construction of Janesville, Inc.| $256,000.00 1.63% Dbl Chk Yes Needed [Masonry
Dirty Ducts Cleaning & Environmental, Inc. $39,995.00 0.25% Yes NA Yes Exst Building Clean form not required <single trade $ minimum
Forward Electric, Inc. $2,450,000.00 | 15.56% Yes Needed Needed Elec/LV/Solar
Frantl Industries, Inc. $40,000.00 0.25% Yes NA Yes Acoustic Insulation form not required < single trade $ minimum
Garage Door Express, LLC $102,946.00 0.65% Yes Yes Needed Overhead doors
HJ Pertzborn Plumbing and Fire Protection
Company $179,234.00 1.14% Yes Yes Needed [Fire Protection
Hooper Corporation $1,297,200.00 | 8.24% Yes Yes Needed Plumbing
Howard Grote & Sons, Inc. $156,385.00 0.99% Yes Needed Needed  |Floor Coatings
Lake City Glass, Inc. $855,460.00 5.43% Yes Needed Needed |[Storefront & glass
Maly Ceramic Tile Co., Inc. $118,068.00 0.75% Yes Needed Needed |Flooring
Maly Roofing Company, Inc. $68,923.00 0.44% Yes NA Yes Roofing form not required < single trade $ minimum
Midwest Drilled Foundations & Engineering,| $24,970.00 0.16% Yes NA Yes Helical piers form not required <single trade $ minimum
MKE Iron Erectors, Inc. $162,687.00 1.03% Yes Needed Needed [Steel Install
Muza Sheet Metal Company, LLC $40,200.00 0.26% Yes NA Yes Metal Panel form not required <single trade $ minimum
Olson Toon Landscaping, Inc. $202,902.00 1.29% Yes Yes Needed [Landscaping
R. G. Huston Co., Inc. $746,000.00 4.74% Yes Yes Needed Site work/Utilities
Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. $370,442.00 2.35% Yes Yes Needed |[site Concrete
Rivera Construction & Services, LLC $471,000.00 2.99% Yes Preq only Needed |Steel studs, drywall, EIFS, paing
Singer Ashland Restaurant Supply Store $158,759.00 1.01% Dbl Chk | Needed? Needed? |Cooler/freezer supplier?
Sure-Fire, Inc. $3,184,860.00 | 20.23% Yes Needed Needed [HVAC
TK Elevator Corporation $138,500.00 0.88% Yes Needed Needed |Elevator
Wolf Paving Co., Inc. $152,202.00 0.97% Yes Needed Needed |Asphalt/markings
Zander Solutions, LLC $24,585.00 0.16% Yes NA Yes Waterproofing < single trade $ minimum
72.62%

Second Tier Subcontractors - For:

Subs not on Subcontractor List:

8595 Facility SublList1.xlIsx





